Aeroclub Šumperk
14th Jeseníky Spring Cup 2018
Selfbriefing
28.4.-7.5.2018
1
2
Aeroclub Šumperk
14th Jeseníky Spring Cup

as web application“ and fill only
name and surname. Please check if
you fill flight recorder code
correctly, this is important for us
due to correct results.
3
Aeroclub Šumperk
14th Jeseníky Spring Cup
Airfield Šumperk (Annex 1)
1A – referees, economist
1B – briefing hangar
2 – swimming pool
3 – pub, accommodation Okal
4 – camp
5 – TWR, radio
6 – bathroom
7 – hangar for gliders
8 – towing plane parking
9 – glider parking
10 – empty trailers parking (glider in hangar)
11 – trailers parking
12 – water station
13 – grid on RWY 36
14 – grid on RWY 18
4
Aeroklub Šumperk
14th Jeseníky Spring Cup
Airfield Šumperk – common procedures
Elevation     335 m
Frequency   122,605 MHz
RWY 24 right
turns
RWY 18 left
turns
RWY 36 left
turns
5
Aeroclub Šumperk
14th Jeseníky Spring Cup
Airfield Šumperk – near obstacles
electric power line
creek
bridge
free space
railway
6
Aeroclub Šumperk
14th Jeseníky Spring Cup
Emergency landing places
7
Aeroclub Šumperk
14th Jeseníky Spring Cup
Typical contest day
8:00 – 9:50 Grid preparation, arrival by time slot (club class)
10:00 – 10:20 briefing
All times in LT
Typical times:
11:00 –  Contest start of free time
* Time of briefing, arrival to grid, start, close grid, RWY in use according to
noticeboard next to economist room.
8
Aeroclub Šumperk
14th Jeseníky Spring Cup
Time arrival to grid – „slot“
KOMBI class – free grid, arrival between 8:00 – 9:45
KLUB – arrival by time slot (according to notice board next to economist room)
5th line   8:45 – 8:55